P e

_DUYLY RECORDED:

g, -

»i?-:".A . \
‘-’-r,..;_.'__._.o "C{(\DCK ~ M
‘ o'clock &4 M

FILED FOR RECORD:

bt

* A Special«Mé&dting of the Commissioner's Court was held on Ftiday, ﬁ%

4
L

/
SIGNED:

1 INSERUMENT NO.

I .Donece Gregory

*g;; g -

b : -

N »/./-’ B )

_—TYLER_COQUNTY_COMMISSITONERS~COURTmrm » = e oo . . : _
SPECIAL MEETING o R
April 25, 1986 --- 10200 A.M. 3 i oo R 'T iy
P oy B8 T TR oo 042t 0
, : e -

Ea ""!:_7 {r,{f’"—’d& _ﬂ‘v.;,;:h;n—:*f: e

e

April 25, 1986 at 10:00 A.M. All members being present with the
exception of Commissioner Lowe. The meeting was opened with
prayer by Commissioner Jordan.

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner
Graham to table approving bids on the bridge and rocad under the
Community Development Blockgrant. The Commissioners need to further
study the bids and will actr-upoen them at the next meeting,Wednésday,
April 30, 1986 at 1:00 P.M. All voted yes and none no.

Commisioner Riley made a motion to approve the new fees of service
rendered by the Tyler County Sheriff's Department. The motion

was seconded by Commissioner Graham. All voted yes and none no.
SEE ATTACHED. '

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley to approve a resoltGtion
supporting the congtruction of a new MH/MR facility in Jasper
County. Commissioner Graham seconded this motion. A1l voted
yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED.

THERE BEING NO FURTHd NESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED.

len Sturrock, County Judge

Maxie L. Riley, Comm. Pct. #1

/VL/%/ { _p @ K Lowe, Comm. Pct. #2
['/(/’,{‘%),MV\Willis Graham, Comm. Pct. #3
C:Zé;n@&a/ 4%<§;Lxéﬁé4b// James R. Jordan, Comm. Pct.#4
ATTEST: <inxyﬁiL/$£}gEZ§jéjh) Grace Bostick, County Clerk

|




e S——

.%:(ﬁ Y 4 "-

tSma 1 CIaim Citations
ﬁ!‘Uuntiee Court Citations
Any other small claim papers
ALL OTHER COURTS

Neﬁices

. %;tatious

Subpoena

|,
Preceptc
Symmons
Sequeatratxons
Atcachmenta

Bxecutxons

é Commissions: With Sale 42 (max $500.)

i

Otfers of Sale

wr?ts of Rescxtut1on
Wrxps of Garnzshment
Ordera of Possessxon
InJuctlons

Temporaty Restraining Order
Fotczble Detainers
Pogiing Written Notices
Taging & Approving Bonds
Jurf Fee‘ :
Mengal Coumitment
Exeguting a Deed
Exeéuting_Bill of Sale

Eilfng a Peace Bond

Relé@sing Impounded, Inventoried Vehicies_

Offé%ae Reports (For anyone)

>

sy e R

i ~ Without sale 1Z (max $500.)

FEES

$25.00
$25.00

£ $25.00

$40.00

$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$50, 00

$50.00
$50.00

$50.00

$50.00
$40.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$40.00
$10.00
$15.00
$10.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00

$25¢00

|4

\m[.: 912&465 ,;71

PO

- e A b A A

S S Y e




B g

WHEREAS, Tyler County recogn1zes that the MH/MR

L

;e

facility in Jasper County serves the mentally retarded and mentally 11 persons

of = Tyler County, and

WHEREAS, the existing MH/MR faciiity has.serQed as a resource of the
County in the capacity of developing aﬁd'operating programs to meet the mental
health and mental retardation needs of the County's residents, ahd

| WHEREAS, this MH/MR facility has been totaliy destroyed_by fire, and

WHEREAS, there are no other monies presently avai]ab]e from the County,
foundations, government grants or other funding sources, and

WHEREAS, the Texas Department of Community Affairs has Community Develop-
ment Discretionary Funds available which may be used for the construct1on of a
building used to provide services to mentally 11 and mentally regarded
persons. _

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Tyler ' County supports the proposed act1v1ty described

above and the application by. Jasper County to construct a new MH/MR facility.-

2. That _Tyler County strongly urge TDCA and Governor Mark

; White to fund sa1d application from Community Development Discretionary Funds
T PASSED this 'T\Séday of _ AU Q_, 1986. - |

T hema g

VVOL. 012PAGE"72 -

R N ARSI

COUNTY JUDGE *

T e e v T koo, oo

N ST S et s



s NOTICE OF TIME AND PLACE OF MEETING
COMMISSIONERS COURT
. TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

THIS NOTICE POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH V.A.T.S. -ART. 6252-17

NOTICE is hereby given that Commissioners Court will hold it's

SPECIAL _meeting on _FRIDAY. APRIL 25th. 19 86 at 10:00 A.M.
in the Commissioners Courtroom, First Floor, Tyler County Courthouse

AGENDA

1. OPEN BIDS ON BRIDGE AND ROAD UNDER COMMUNITY DEV. BLOCKGRANT.
2. DISCUSS AND APPROVE NEW FEES FOR CIVIL SERVICES.
3. APPROVE RESOLUTION CONCERNING MHMR.

2

f"bs ' 9:\"0 ,/A(
pop 99 1004y
GRACE BOSTIZK, COUNTY CLERK

YYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

aY: L2 g

(_“
AL, 2K

AlAeh Sturrock, County Judge
Tyler County, Texas




