FILED FOR RECORD: 4-30 - 1986 at 3.00 o'clock P M

DULY RECORDED: 1986 at 90 o'clock P M

INSTRUMENT NO. GRACE BOSTICK, TYLER CO. CLERK

Donece Gregory BY: Donece Gregory Deputy

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS_COURT_

April 25, 1986 --- 10:00 A.M.

OL 012 PAGE 70

A Special Meeting of the Commissioner's Court was held on Friday, April 25, 1986 at 10:00 A.M. All members being present with the exception of Commissioner Lowe. The meeting was opened with prayer by Commissioner Jordan.

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley and seconded by Commissioner Graham to table approving bids on the bridge and road under the Community Development Blockgrant. The Commissioners need to further study the bids and will actrupon them at the next meeting, Wednesday, April 30, 1986 at 1:00 P.M. All voted yes and none no.

Commissioner Riley made a motion to approve the new fees of service rendered by the Tyler County Sheriff's Department. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Graham. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED.

A motion was made by Commissioner Riley to approve a resolution supporting the construction of a new MH/MR facility in Jasper County. Commissioner Graham seconded this motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED.

SIGNED:

2

Allen Sturrock, County Judge

Maxie L. Riley, Comm. Pct. #1

H.K. Lowe, Comm. Pct. #2

Willis Braham Willis Graham, Comm. Pct. #3

Gimes R. James R. Jordan, Comm. Pct.#4

ATTEST: Droal Satick Grace Bostick, County Clerk

200188

	FEES
Small Claim Citations	\$25.00 VO
Justice Court Citations	\$25.00
Any other small claim papers	\$25.00
ALL OTHER COURTS	· ·
Notices	\$40.00
Citations	\$40.00
Subpoena	\$40.00
Precepts	\$40.00
Summons	\$40.00
Sequestrations	\$50.00
Attachments	\$50.00
Executions	\$50.00
Commissions: With Sale '17 (max \$500.)	\$50.00
Without sale 1% (max \$500.)	
Orders of Sale	\$50.00
Writs of Restitution	\$40.00
Writs of Garnishment	\$50.00
Orders of Possession	\$50.00
Injuctions	\$50.00
Temporary Restraining Order	\$50.00
Forcible Detainers	\$40.00
Posting Written Notices	\$10.00
Taking & Approving Bonds	\$15.00
Jury Fee	\$10.00
Mental Commitment	\$20.00
Executing a Deed	\$20.00
Executing Bill of Sale	\$20.00
Filing a Peace Bond	\$20.00
Releasing Impounded, Inventoried Vehicles	\$20.00
Offense Reports (For anyone)	\$25,00

012 PAGE 71

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Tyler County recognizes that the MH/MR
facility in Jasper County serves the mentally retarded and mentally ill person
of Tyler County, and
WHEREAS, the existing MH/MR facility has served as a resource of the
County in the capacity of devoloping and
County in the capacity of developing and operating programs to meet the mental
health and mental retardation needs of the County's residents, and
WHEREAS, this MH/MR facility has been totally destroyed by fire, and
WHEREAS, there are no other monies presently available from the County,
foundations, government grants or other funding sources, and
WHEREAS, the Texas Department of Community Affairs has Community Develop-
ment Discretionary Funds available which may be used for the construction of a
building used to provide services to mentally ill and mentally regarded
persons.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:
1. That <u>Tyler</u> County supports the proposed activity described
above and the application by Jasper County to construct a new MH/MR facility.
2. That <u>Tyler</u> County strongly urge TDCA and Governor Mark
White to fund said application from Community Development Discretionary Funds.
PASSED this <u>As</u> day of <u>April 1986.</u>
ATTEST:
Margare Roding
COUNTY JUDGE
Cunty Clerk

NOTICE OF TIME AND PLACE OF MEETING COMMISSIONERS COURT TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS

THIS NOTICE POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH V.A.T.S. -ART. 6252-17

NOTICE is hereby given that Commissioners Court will hold it's SPECIAL meeting on FRIDAY, APRIL 25th. 1986 at 10:00 A.M. in the Commissioners Courtroom, First Floor, Tyler County Courthouse

AGENDA

- OPEN BIDS ON BRIDGE AND ROAD UNDER COMMUNITY DEV. BLOCKGRANT.
- DISCUSS AND APPROVE NEW FEES FOR CIVIL SERVICES.
- APPROVE RESOLUTION CONCERNING MHMR. 3.

Time: 9:50 14

APR 22 1986

GRACE BOSTICK, COUNTY CLERK TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS Sammi Reynelde

Allen Sturrock, County Judge

Tyler County, Texas